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DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
THE GOVERNOR NELSON A. ROCKEFELLER 

EMPIRE STATE PLAZA 
ALBANY, NY  12242 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO PROJECT NO. 45065 

 

ELECTRICAL WORK 

REPLACE EXTERIOR LIGHTING 

NYS POLICE TROOP B HEADQUARTERS 

1097 ROUTE 86 

RAY BROOK, NY 12977 

 

February 11, 2016 

 

NOTE: This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents.  Insert it in the Project Manual.  

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. 

 

CD WRITING ERROR 

 

1. Drawing Nos. E-202, E-301 & E-302: The drawings issued for Addendum No. 2 were sent in the 

wrong size drawing format. Delete these drawings in their entirety and replace with the attached 

drawings for Addendum No.3. 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 

 

Margaret F. Larkin 

Executive Director 

Design and Construction 
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6 MECHANICAL AREA PLAN4 EAST GARAGE ENTRANCE VESTIBULE LIGHTING PLAN 5 FUEL ISLAND CANOPY LIGHTING PLAN
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SITE LIGHTING SCHEMATIC
CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
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TYPE SL2 LIGHTING
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TYPE SL1 LIGHTING
FIXTURE POLE BASE DETAIL

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

FL-2

FL-1

SM-1

SL4

SL3

SL2

SL1

H-1

H-2

SM-2

WP-1

S-1

3 TYPE H-1 LIGHTING FIXTURE INSTALLATION DETAIL



DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

1 UNDERGROUND SITE LIGHTING CONDUIT INSTALLATION

4 ELECTRIC PULLBOX "PB-1" DETAIL

5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION

6 ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESTORATION

2
UNDERGROUND CONDUITS
ENTERING PRE-CAST PULLBOXES3

UNDERGROUND CONDUITS ENTERING
EXISTING BUILDING WALL ABOVE GRADE
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